Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT260325 Call Order: 015 Proposal: T3939 District:03

Counties: WASHINGTON

Road Name: CR 173 (BETHEL RD)

Limits: OVER GUM CREEK NO 2, BRIDGE NO 610026

Project(s): 44907815201(*) Federal Aid No: D325043B

Total Roadway Length: 0.135 Miles Contract Days: 180

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 03/25/26

Total Proposal Length: 0.135 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate:

$1,789,655.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of pavement reconstruction, guardrail, drainage improvements, bridge culvert
removal (No. 610026), bridge culvert construction (No. 614175), single slope barrier / junction slab - wall coping, and pavement
markings on CR 173 Bethel Road over Gum Creek No. 2 Bridge No. 610026 in Washington County.

ALT Iltem

Section 0001 Structures
0110- 3-
0400- 4-
0415- 1-
0521- 8-
0530- 3-
0530- 74-
0630- 2- 16

w N P e

0635- 3-13
Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 3-

0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 99-
0102-115-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 11-
0104- 12-
0104- 15-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 7- 1
0120- 1-

Call Order: 015 Proposal: T3939
Description

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (44907815201)
CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS

REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY

CONCRETE BARRIER, WITH JUNCTION SLAB, 36" SINGLE SLOPE
RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE

BEDDING STONE

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, EMBEDDED CONCRETE BARRIERS
AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS

JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, EMBEDDED

MOBILIZATION (44907815201)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44907815201)

COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY
MAINTENANCE

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TYPE Il BARRICADE

SEDIMENT BARRIER

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44907815201)

MAILBOX, F&l SINGLE

REGULAR EXCAVATION

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
CY
LB
LF
TN
TN
LF

EA

LS
LS
CY

ED
ED
ED
ED
LF
LF
LF
EA
LS
EA
CY

Quantity

1.000
223.800
39,687.000
98.000
564.500
210.200
196.000

4.000

1.000
1.000
25.500

5,400.000
1,552.000
388.000
720.000
1,277.000
278.000
390.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1,235.300
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ALT

Iltem
0120- 2- 2
0125- 1-
0160- 4-
0285-701-
0285-706-
0286- 1-
0334- 1-52
0337- 7-81

0339- 1-
0430-174-224

0430-984-629
0536- 1- 1
0536- 8-112

0536- 73-
0536- 85- 20
0536- 85- 24
0570- 1- 2

Section 0003 Signing

0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711- 16-101
0711- 16-201

Call Order: 015 Proposal: T3939
Description

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE
EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES
TYPE B STABILIZATION
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06
TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-
22

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH,
24"SD

MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3

GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&l-
INDEX 536-001, APPROACH TL-3

GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44907815201)
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
CcYy
CcY
SY
53%
53%
SY
TN
TN

TN
LF

EA
LF
EA

LF
EA
EA
SY

EA
LS
GM
GM

Quantity

1,157.600
268.700
2,744.000
353.000
1,805.000
67.000
153.500
174.100

42.900
19.000

2.000
462.000
4.000

283.000
2.000
2.000

4,243.000

36.000
1.000
0.270
0.270
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