

Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT260325 Call Order: 015 Proposal: T3939 District:03

Counties: WASHINGTON

Road Name: CR 173 (BETHEL RD)

Limits: OVER GUM CREEK NO 2, BRIDGE NO 610026

Project(s): 44907815201(*) Federal Aid No: D325043B

Total Roadway Length:	0.135 Miles	Contract Days:	180
Total Bridge Length:	0.000 Miles	Letting Date:	03/25/26
Total Proposal Length:	0.135 Miles	Contract Execution Days:	10
		Special Start Date:	N/A
		Aquis/Flexible Start Time:	30 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$1,789,655.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of pavement reconstruction, guardrail, drainage improvements, bridge culvert removal (No. 610026), bridge culvert construction (No. 614175), single slope barrier / junction slab - wall coping, and pavement markings on CR 173 Bethel Road over Gum Creek No. 2 Bridge No. 610026 in Washington County.

Call Order: 015 Proposal: T3939

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 Structures				
	0110- 3-	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (44907815201)	LS	1.000
	0400- 4- 1	CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS	CY	223.800
	0415- 1- 1	REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY	LB	39,687.000
	0521- 8- 7	CONCRETE BARRIER, WITH JUNCTION SLAB, 36" SINGLE SLOPE	LF	98.000
	0530- 3- 3	RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE	TN	564.500
	0530- 74-	BEDDING STONE	TN	210.200
	0630- 2- 16	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, EMBEDDED CONCRETE BARRIERS AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS	LF	196.000
	0635- 3- 13	JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, EMBEDDED	EA	4.000
Section 0002 Roadway				
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44907815201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44907815201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 3-	COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE	CY	25.500
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	5,400.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	1,552.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	388.000
	0102-115-	TYPE III BARRICADE	ED	720.000
	0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1,277.000
	0104- 11-	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	278.000
	0104- 12-	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC	LF	390.000
	0104- 15-	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	2.000
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (44907815201)	LS	1.000
	0110- 7- 1	MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE	EA	1.000
	0120- 1-	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	1,235.300

Call Order: 015 Proposal: T3939

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0120- 2- 2	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	CY	1,157.600
	0125- 1-	EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES	CY	268.700
	0160- 4-	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	2,744.000
	0285-701-	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01	SY	353.000
	0285-706-	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	SY	1,805.000
	0286- 1-	TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS	SY	67.000
	0334- 1- 52	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22	TN	153.500
	0337- 7- 81	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	TN	174.100
	0339- 1-	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	42.900
	0430-174-224	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD	LF	19.000
	0430-984-629	MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD	EA	2.000
	0536- 1- 1	GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3	LF	462.000
	0536- 8-112	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536-001, APPROACH TL-3	EA	4.000
	0536- 73-	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	LF	283.000
	0536- 85- 20	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE	EA	2.000
	0536- 85- 24	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL	EA	2.000
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	4,243.000
Section 0003 Signing				
	0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	36.000
	0710- 90-	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44907815201)	LS	1.000
	0711- 16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.270
	0711- 16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.270